



Item.....
Meeting.....2015 Jul 06

## COUNCIL REPORT

**TO:** CITY MANAGER **DATE:** 2015 June 30

**FROM:** DIRECTOR FINANCE **FILE:** 35000-40  
E15/2014

**SUBJECT: CONTRACT AMENDMENT – E15/2014  
CIVIL ENGINEERING AND CONSTRUCTION SERVICES**

**PURPOSE:** To obtain Council approval for a contract amendment for engineering and construction services related to Riverside Area road improvements.

**RECOMMENDATION:**

1. **THAT** Council approve a contract amendment of \$119,131.95 including GST in the amount of \$5,672.95 to Parsons Inc. for a total contract value of \$337,135.05 as outlined in this report.

**REPORT**

On 2014 August 05, the City Manager awarded a contract to Parsons Inc. for engineering design services related to the Riverside Area Road Improvement Project (E15/2014) in the amount of \$185,588.55 including GST. Since the award of this contract there have been change order approvals valued at \$32,414.55 including GST for additional work required to replace an asbestos cement watermain on 9<sup>th</sup> Avenue from Marine Way to Willard Street.

The contact increase is to complete the road improvement project. Engineering has reviewed the Parsons Inc. proposal to provide construction management and engineering services for this work and recommends that an amendment to increase the contract by \$119,131.95 (including GST of \$5,672.95) be approved. The total value of this contract with change orders and this amendment is \$337,135.05 including GST. The Director Engineering concurs with this recommendation.

Funding for this requirement is included in the 2015 – 2019 Financial Plan under the WBS element EMD.0014 (\$119,131.95).

Denise Jorgenson  
DIRECTOR FINANCE

GC:SC/ts

cc: Director Engineering